Express Mail Label No.: EV 452427841 US Date of Deposit: August 24, 2005

Attorney Docket No. 27996-027

 \mathbf{R}

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EYRE, Alan D. June 30, 2000 BUCKLER, Brian June 27, 2000 PAARSMARKT, Jim B. June 27, 2000 FREESTONE, Jerry June 28, 2000	NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Correct Previously Recorded Assignment DOC ID # 101402529	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):
09/522,743	6,940,959
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard M. Lehrer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.	☐ Enclosed
666 Third Avenue, 24 th Floor New York, New York 10017 Telephone: (212) 935-3000 Telefax: (212) 983-3115	The Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. 27996-027, Customer No. 35437 for any deficiencies.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard M. Lehrer, Reg. No. 38,536	August 24, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signa	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (5)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P. O. Box 1450; Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

08/26/2005 ECDOPER 00000207 500311

NYC 336265v1

PATENT REEL: 016924 FRAME: 0981

01 UNITED 8- 07-13-	2000 ARK OFFICE	
JUL 1 0 2000 00 RI	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	
Attorney Docket No. 11-3.2. 13/3/22		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Alan D. Eyre Brian Buckler Jim Paarsmarkt Jerry Freestone	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Nortel Networks Corporation World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ?YesXNo	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date: June 20, June 27, June 27, June 28, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/522,743		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached?Yes _XNo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
COBRIN & GITTES 750 Lexington Avenue	X Enclosed	
New York, New York 10022		
	X Any deficiency is authorized to be charge to deposit Account No. <u>03-2317</u> .	
)	8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-2317</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the Best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Richard M. Lehrer, No. 38,536		
Type Name & Reg. No. Signature	Date	
	ľ	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:	

G:\Apps\WPDATA\NORTEL\3229\ASGMTREC.wpd

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

REMOTE BROADCAST OF CALL ANNOUNCE AND CALL SCREENING INFORMATION

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

filed on March 10, 2000 as United States Application Number 09/522,743,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Alan D. Eyre 43 Heston St. N.W Calgary, AB, T2K 2C3 Witness Name (print) Date Brian Buckler Witness Signature 1236-40th Ave. N.W. PATER MITENKO Calgary, AB 12K 0G Witness Name (print) Date Jim B. Paarsmarkt Witness Signature Assignor PATER MITENCO 69 Sussex Cres, S.W. Witness Name (print) Calgary, AB, T2W 0L6, Canada Witness Signature Jerry Freestone 303-7 Harvest Gold Manor, N.E. Witness Name (print) Calgary, AB, T3K 4Y3

Canada

☐ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Form NTP (02/95)

G:\Appa\WPDATA\NORTEL\3229\ASSIGN.NTL

PATENT REEL: 016924 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 08/24/2005